Rule 4 40C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S_1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

3550590

Name of Company

Cheonon (IP) Limited

+! We
Stephen Roland Browne, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Neville Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

the iquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the penod from 31/07/2014 to 30/07/2015

Signed __ Date 25 / 01 / (5/

v > .

T

Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane

i

Ref TOYTOOL/CRFD/DMM/MJS *Ad

01/10/2015
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE

THURSDAY




CHORION (IP) LIMITED

CHORION LIMITED

CHORION RIGHTS LIMITED

SILVER LINING PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
(ALL IN LIQUIDATION)

(“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULES 4.49B/4.49C OF
THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)
FOR THE PERIOD TO 30 JULY 2015

25 September 2015

This report has been prepared for the sole purpese of updating the creditors for information

purposes The repart may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part,
by crediters for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by any other person
for any purpose whatsoever.

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies on 31
July 2012,

All icensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practittoners

S R Browneand N B Kahn
Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A IBQ

Phone number +44 {0) 20 7936 3000
Fax number +44 (0) 20 7007 3442




CONTENTS

1. INTRODUCTION

Page

2. LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 2
3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 4
4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 5
5. LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 6
APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2. Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments accounts for the 12 months from 31 July 2014 to

30 July 2015 and for the period from 31 July 2012 to 30 July 2015
3. Liquidators’' Remuneration for whole period from 31 July 2012 to 30 July 2015

4, Proofs of Debt - Forms 4.25




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act’
“the Companies”

"Deloitte”
“the Liquidators”

“the Rules”
*SiP2 (E&W)”
“SIP7 (E&W)”
“SIP9 (E&W)"
"SIP13 (E&W)"

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Chorion {IP)} Limited, Chorton Rights Limited, Chorion
Limited and Silver Lining Productions Limited

Deloitte LLP

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn of
Deloitte LLP

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Statement of Insolvency Practice 2 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insclvency Prachce 13 (England & Wales)




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rules 4 49B and 4 49C of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the liquidations of the Companies since
our last report to creditors dated 26 September 2014

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our earlier reports to creditors, we
have not Included detailed background information in respect of the Companies and have
focused on progress of the iquidations subsequent to those reports

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1

1.2 Details of the appointment of the Liquidators

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte were appointed Joint Liquidators
of the Companies by the members and creditors on 31 July 2012

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Liquidaters confirm that they are authonsed to
carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly and severally

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte were also appointed Joint
Liguidators of other Chonion group companies, Chorion Music Limited, Chorion Pacific
Limited, Cherion Trustee Limited, Liontrack Lirmited, Planet Acquisitions Holdco 1 Limited,
Planet Acquisitions Holdco 2 Limited, Planet Acquisitions Holdings Limited, Planet
Acquisitions Limited, Silver Liming Productions Limited, St Clare's Productions Limited, Taxi
Productions Limited and Black Cab Productions Limited on 31 July 2012

The Companies — Third Progress Report To Creditors dated 25 September 2015 1




2.1

2.2

LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

introduction

Please refer to Appendix 2 where we have summarised the total Receipts and Payments
since the date of our appointment and also the receipts and payments made over the twelve
months since we last reported to you

In the following paragraphs we have provided additional commentary on the receipts and
payments in the last 12 months

Asset realisations

The Companies are part of a group of 15 Chonion companies placed into iquidation on 31
July 2012 There are several intragroup amounts owed between the companies and the flow
of funds between the group companies cannot commence until other non-group realisations
are completed, and costs finalised, in each of the liquidattons This will then allow the
dividends to unsecured creditors in respect of the Prescnbed Part to be calculated and
payments made to creditors

Chorion (IP) Limited

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs showed assets with a realisable value of £103,000 As at
30 July 2015, our total receipts were £129,369 69 Assets realised during the penod include
Input VAT of £9,174 93 recovered from HMRC and bank interest of £186 65 received on the
funds held in the iquidation estate

The company 1s owed significant sums by six other Chornon group companies in hiquidation,
with claims totalling over £20m At present it 1s not possible to estimate when such dividends
will be received or to estimate the quantum, as this depends on future realisations and costs
in those hquidations

Chorion Limited

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs showed assets with no realisable value As at 30 July
2015, our total receipts were £190,245 55 Assets realised durning the second year of
hquidation include Input VAT of £7,333,17 recovered from HMRC and bank interest of
£335 84 received from funds held in the iguidation estate

The company 1s owed over £33m by Chorion (IP) Limited It 1s not currently possible to
predict the timing or quantum of a dividend payment from the liquidation of that company

Chorion Rights Limited

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs showed assets with a realisable value of £425,795 As at
30 Juily 2015, our total receipts were £475,174 87 Input VAT of £32,909 36 has been
recovered from HMRC and bank interest of £681 97 has been received on the funds held in
the iguidation estate We are still awaiting a recovery of tax deductions from the Portuguese
tax authonities, in the sum of €27,662 35, which Bond Dickinson LLP lawyers, are pursuing

The Companies - Third Progress Report To Creditors dated 25 September 2015




Silver Lining Productions Limited

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs showed assets with a realisable value of £223 368 As at
30 July 2014, our total receipts were £12,452 38 Input VAT of £1,088 40 has been recovered
from HMRC and bank interest of £14 07 has been received on the funds held in the quidation
estate The debtor of £200,00C shown in the Statement of Affairs Is irrecoverable as the
realisation was dependant on certain conditions being fulfilled by third parties This was
cutside the company's control

As for the above three companies, any future realisations are dependent on sums being
recovered from the hgutdation of other Chorion companies

2.3 Estimated future realisations

The only estimated future realisations will receiving the final recovery of funds from Portugal
and paying dividends in respect of the intragroup unsecured creditor positions  Any such
dividend 1s likely to be small, as it will be paid under the Prescribed Part calculation detalled
below The net surplus funds available after the payment of the Prescribed Part will be paid to
the secured creditor, whose liability will not be paid in full

The Companies - Third Progress Report To Creditors dated 25 September 2015 3




3.1

3.2

33

3.4

35

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The Directors’ Statements of Affairs for each of the Companies showed a secured creditor,
GE Leveraged Loans Limited (acting as Secunty Agent for varous financial institutions) owed
£30,793,421 No claim has been submitted by the secured creditor to date, but 1s expected
shortly Any payment to the secured creditor 1s likely to be small

Preferential creditors

No preferential claims have been received during the course of the iquidations of the
Companies

Prescribed Part

The Prescnbed Part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003)
applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors This equates to

+ 50% of net property up to £10,000,

» Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000

¢ Subject to a maximurm of £600,000

The prescribed part calculation will apply in these hquidations

Unsecured creditors

The only unsecured claims submitted to date are the landlord's claim against Chorion Limited
in the sum of £2,202,254 56 and a trade creditor claiming £2,478 55 against Chonon Limited
The landlord’s claim has not yet been adjudicated

A major part of the unsecured claims against the Companies will be the claims of other
Chonon compantes which are also in iquidation Formal claims will be submitted by those
companies in due course Details of these group liabilities were provided to creditors, with a
copy of the Directors’ Statement of Affairs, in the Liguidators’ report dated 24 August 2012

Claims process

Due to the possible distribution to unsecured creditors under the Prescribed Part you are
requested to submit claims to the address on the front of this report, marked for the attention
of Chns Day

Proofs of Debt forms are attached at Appendix 4

The Companies — Third Progress Report To Creditors dated 25 September 2015 4




4.1

4.2

4.3

44

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Liquidators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the Company
Directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 21 January
2013

Other

As part of our duties as Liquidators, we reviewed all of the information available to vs and
having completed this review, we identified no further avenues of recovery apart from those
outlined in our reports

If you have any information that you feel we should be made aware of in relation to the above,
please contact us as a matter of urgency

(E&W) - Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in SIP13 (E&W), we confirm that there have been no
transactions with connected parties during the period of this report or in the two years prior to
our appointment

EC Regulations

Council Regulation (EC} No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3{1} of that regulation

The Companies - Third Progress Report To Creditors dated 25 September 2015 5




51

LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Liquidators’ Remuneration
5.1.1 Basis of Remuneration

The basis of the Liquidators’ remuneration was fixed on 31 July 2012 by the creditors at
meetings of creditors held on 31 July 2012 as follows

“By reference to the time properly given by the Liquidators and their staff in attending to
matters ansing in the Liquidation calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out
rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT "

5.1.2 Remuneration

In the twelve month period since our last report and commencing on 31 July 2014 the
Liquidators have incurred time costs of £52,832 10 made up of 116 14 hours at an average
charge out rate of £454 90 across all grades of staff, this tme s charged in six m:nute
Increments

Time costs for the penod 31 July 2014 to 30 July 2015 are summarnised in the table below
Further analys:s of our time costs for each of the Companies can be found at Appendix 3

Name of Company Total Hours | Total Costs Average Hourly
Rate

£ £per hour

Chorion {IP) Limited 36 15 15,452 50 ' 427 46
Chorion Limited 28 54 13,857 85 485 56
Chornon Rights Lirmited 3010 13,778 25 457 75
Silver Lining Productions Limited 2135 9,743 50 456 37
Total 116 14 52,832 10 454 90

Please refer to Appendix 3 where the work done has been categorised into the following task
headings and sub categories

» Administration and planning includes statutory reporting and filng, maintenance of our
case files and insolvency case record, compliance, cashiering and accounting,
reconcihation of bank accounts and post-liquidation movements, ime cost analysis and
processing payments

e Realisation of Assets includes identifying and realising assets, collection of debts and
correspondence with legal advisors in relation to the recovery of funds from the
Portuguese tax authonties, as referred to earlier in this report

e Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, unsecured claims
and secured claims

¢ Case Specific Matters includes VAT and taxation matters.

The Companies - Third Progress Report To Creditors dated 25 September 2015 6




A summary of the total charge for remuneration for this period and for the whole penad of the
Liqutdators’ appoitment in each liguidation 1s detailled at Appendix 3

“A Creditors' Guide to Liquidators’ Remuneration” 1s available for download at

www deloite com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales Should you require a paper copy, please send

your request In wnting to the Liquidators at the address on the front of this report and this will
be provided to you at no cost

Expenses
No expenses have been incurred in the period covered by this report

5.2 Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categortes of staff 1s based on our 2015
national charge out rates as summarised helow Please also note that the range of charge out
rates is now provided separately for Assistant Directors and Assistant Managers, this
mformation was previously provided under the category of Managers' rates

£ £

From
Grade 1 Sep 2012

to From

3 Aug 2014 1 Sep 2014
Partners/Directors 605 to 950 615 10 970
Assistant Directors 475to 735
Managers 305t0 720 410 to 660
Assistant Managers 310 to 525
Assistants and Support Staff 15510 306 50 1o 310

The average charge - out rates applicable to this case are provided at Appendix 3

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Delotte Real Estate may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuning Services department bands
quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates
may also fali outside the Restructuring Services department bands

The Companies - Third Progress Report To Creditors dated 25 September 2015 7




All partners and technical staff (including cashters) assigned to the case recorded their time
spent working on the case on a computensed tume recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon therr
senionty and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

Charge out rates increased on 1 September 2015

5.3 Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may, in writing, request the Liguidators to
provide additronal information regarding remuneration or expenses to that already supphed
within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report, In
accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules

54 Creditors’ right to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the suppoert of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more
orders (In accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Liquidators are entitled te charge or otherwise challenging some or all
of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the apphcant(s) of the progress
report detailing the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 131(1B) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

The Comparues - Third Progress Report To Creditors dated 25 September 2015 8




ST0Z Jaquwaides Gz pajep sJo1pal] 0 Hoday $5a1b0ud pAy)L ~ sa1uedwod 3yl

I'N I'N I'N N sBuiployaseys 5010410
namag uAuepn Nauang uduep namAg uAve nesang udpep
ueung Aew usypng Areyy uenprgg Azepy ueyng ey wawjuwoddy jo e1eQ 18 1010310
Buumoq Aus) Buumog Auay Buiumogg Aua) Buiumog Aual
SISQUIBN/SIONPALD SIOGLIBW/SI0LIDBID SIDQURN/SIONDAD SN I0NPALD) Aq waunuiaddy|
d11 OWdN d71 OWdN 411 OWd dT1 OWdM sIONpNY,
3ld sueg sphor 3ld Nueg sphon Jd yueq spian Sid yueg spfon sijueg
VN ¥/MN YN VIN ARiauoeg Auedwio)
9661 5200120 @t 0561 YMEW LE Zooz Aenuqged L2 866l Judy ZZ sjeq uoniodoou)
PSZG9ZE0 95£0av00 BESERERD 06S08SE0 JaquinN Auedwo?)

HLE YPD3A ‘uopuo
1Wans MaN SmM 1
asnoH IIH
d71 spioRg o

ULE V¥D3 ‘uopuoy
WaNS MaN oM |
asnoH (I
dT1 ewopQ o

HLE YrD3 uopuo]
BaNg MeN oM L
esnoyH (IH
o717 aoreg o2

HIE WP ‘vopuo
1Bang moN SN |
2sNoH IIH
dT1 enioleq o0

SSOIPPY 8oyo paidisiBay

uye) Aueg a|weN pue
sumorg puEioy usydals

uyey Aueg sjneN pue
eumaig puey uouders

uyey Aueqg onsN pue
aumaug pueioy uaydalg

uyey Aueg ajwapn pue
aumoug pueloy uaydals

suolepinbn uior

40T AT e

ZL0Z ANt Le

Z10Z AInf LE

ZL0Z Anp e

waunuinddy jo sleq

(2861 4990190 0T IHun}
Pl Ae19) UaSIEA BlRI0)0adsUY|
(6661 Lenuer Lz (un)
papwn Bunsal ealy sen
(6661 aunt 1 nun)
papwn (sSupioy eswewy Yinosg) 1S9
(S00Z Jaquianon 0L Jijun)
papwn (sBuipjoy puonewswy) ISg

(S00Z JaquiamoN Q) (AUN)
pepwr] ( § n) sBuipoH swooadsy) |5g

(9002 wauew L0 Mun)
PO §6p BIymEdSpIg

(s)aBueys jo (s)ajep pue
{s}eweu Auedwos snowaig

pelunn) suoganpold Bupupy Jea)is

pegjwyy s3ubpy vouoys

pey W uopoyy

Paj Wi {di) uouoyd

aweu Auedwod |In4

L Jo | abeyd
} XION3ddY




APPENDIX 2

Page 1 of 4
Chorion (iP) Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Receipts and Payments Account
for the year ending 30 July 2015
Statement From From
of Affairs 31 July 2014 31 July 2012
Estimated to Realise to 30 July 2015 to 30 July 2015
£ £ £
RECEIPTS

Furmiture & Equipment 10,000 00 000 9,500 00
Cash at Bank 93,000 00 000 57,238 60
Sundry Refunds 000 31270
Bank Interest Gross 186 65 846 20
Pre-Appointment Rates Refund 000 52,287 32
Corporation Tax 9594 994
VAT Received from HMRC 9,174 93 9,174 93
103,000 00 9,371 52 129,369 69

PAYMENTS
Ligudators' Fees 15,420 00 53,147 50
Agents/Valuers Fees 000 3,03560
Payroll Fees 100 00 100 00
Corporation Tax 00Q 164 97
Storage Costs 000 11 57
Bank Charges 020 6 20
VAT Recenable 3,711 12 11,258 93
19,231 32 67,724 77
BALANCE at Bank (Royal Bank of Scotland) - 61,644.92

The Companies - Third Progress Report To Creditors dated 25 September 2015 10




RECEIPTS
VAT Refund
Cash at Bank

Furniture & Equipment

Royalties

Sundry Refunds
Bank Interest Gross
Owverpaid Legal Fees
Interest overcharge
Agents/Valuers Fees

Chorion Limited

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Account
for the year ending 30 July 2015

Statement

of Affairs

Estimated to Realise
£

VAT Recened from HMRC

PAYMENTS
Liquidators' Fees
Liquidators' Expenses
Professional Fees
Fumiture & Equipment
Agents/Valuers Fees
Corporation Tax
Storage Costs
Insurance of Assets
Bank Charges

VAT Recewvable

Nil

BALANCE at Bank {Royal Bank of Scotland)

APPENDIX 2

Page 2 of 4
From From
31 July 2014 31 July 2012
to 30 July 2015 to 30 July 2015
£ £
0 00 130,152 95
00c0 1,015 71
000 9,500 00
0 00 264 72
000 10,419 59
335 84 1,057 32
000 5162
000 26,807 75
000 3,035 60
7,333 17 7,333 17
7,669 01 189,638 43
6,000 00 42,000 Q0
000 2100
0 00 500 00
000 9,500 00
000 3,035 60
5,737 60 9,649 29
000 144 83
000 106 00
020 340
1,200 00 8,633 17
12,937 80 73,493 29
116,145 14

The Companes - Third Progress Report To Creditors dated 25 September 2015

11




APPENDIX 2

Page 3 of 4
Chorion Rights Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Account
for the year ending 30 July 2015
Statement From From
of Affairs 31 July 2014 31 July 2012
Estimated to Realise to 30 July 2015 to 30 July 2015
£ £ £
RECEIPTS

Book Debts 423,860 00 000 87,126 27
Cash at Bank 1,835 00 000 9,230 44
Retention Monies 000 342,073 10
Bank Interest Gross 681 97 3,835 70
VAT Recened from HMRC 32,909 36 32,908 36
425,795 00 33,591 33 475,174 87

PAYMENTS
Liquidator's Fees 23,273 00 119,215 25
Liquidator's Expenses 000 2,389 30
Legal Fees 000 56,929 05
Legal Disbursements 000 2,457 22
Royalty Transfer 000 5,248 17
Storage Costs 000 187 03
Bank Charges 000 080
VAT Recelvable 4,655 80 35,565 16
27,934 80 221,991 98
BALANCE at Bank (Royal Bank of Scotland) 253,182.89

The Companies - Third Progress Report To Creditors dated 25 September 2015 12




APPENDIX 2

Paged4 of 4
Silver Lining Productions Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Receipts and Payments Account
for the year ending 30 July 2015
Statement From From
of Affairs 31 July 2014 31 July 2012
Estimated to Realise to 30 July 2015 to 30 July 2015
£ £ £
RECEIPTS

Cash at Bank 23,368 00 000 11,180 03
Refund of Tax Reduction 000 12521
Bank Interest Gross 14 07 58 74
Debtors 200,000 00 000 000
VAT Received from HMRC 1,088 40 1,088 40
223,368 00 1,102 47 12,452 38

PAYMENTS
Liquidator's Fees 1,500 00 6,942 00
Corporation Tax 994 994
VAT Recevable 300 00 1,388 40
1,809 94 8,340 34
BALANCE at Bank (Royal Bank of Scotland) 4,112 04

The Companies - Third Progress Report To Creditors dated 25 September 2015 13




129 ST0T Jaquwaidas sz pajep sionpal) ol voday ssa460.1d paiy) ~ saiuedwon ayj

e | NAVRI0 5334]

{3) 1502
e
abesany

13 w03 SANOH

YL0L

¥ jo | abeyd
€ XION3IddV

{3109

yoddng g sjuesissy

SInoy

(31800

siabeuepy uzsissy

sinoy

(3} 1500

SINoH

siaBeuely

{3103

$1010811Q JUES|S5Y

SINOY

{3) 1500

%0 L6¥ ssotrze  |even 587526 [eoze  Joszess [o8¢ 00 67 foss  [oseustz [ove 00 5295t [ssze | 1S00 B SHNOH V101
T) £85 §Z 996'% S6 L1 00 #£S'} 05°S - - - - 00 265'4 08 ST Zre'e S
64 2L 00 2262 0zg 00 0¥ 080 - - - - 0D 265 | 08t 00 56¥ 090 xeL
£F 0ES SZ L¥9'y SL8 00 ¥52°L oLy - - - - - - SZ ¥E'E S0v 1vA
siapen uﬂagw o|;sen
L2 969 00 S99'r 0.9 00 £4Z orl - - - - - - 00 Z6E'y ots
S0 685 05641 2 0Lt 00 el ov 1 - - - - - - 05 906'4 otz pansasun
00 528 00 0EE or o - - - - - - - - 00 0CE or 0 pamaag
¥0 628 05 S5L'Z 09z - - - - - - - - 05651 2 092 saakodwy
siqipasy
00 928 057260'C [ 7Y - - - - - - - - 05 250°t 0LE
00 528 00 $6F 090 - - - - - - - - 00 S6¥ 09 0 S188SY BURYD
00 528 054552 oLe . - - - - - - - 05 285'Z ole (42015 6 3) s1assy 1y10
S)e5SY JO vonesi ey
Lt 905 05 992°) 0LT 00 ¥62 orh - - . - - - 05 210°) [
80 155 054921 otz 00 561 00} - - - - - - - 06 201 ot PNpUOY 5101387 uo spoday
0S L2 00 66 v o 00 66 oro - - . - - - - - suolebnsanu)
suonebnsaau|
LLEYY 09 g1¢'0y £1 £0L §3 199'2L 829 09°295°) [ 13 00 1162 068 05 86 591 S 992°CZ 06 L2
L} Z6¥ ST €T’y oms ST6EZ ) oS - - - - 0s 292 0o 05 L5L'E 08¢ Buipeday Risuss
S0 645 05 668°L ) S5 02 SLO062T so8 00 91E 08 0 00 ¥89 ori - - SL809 9 0oL SUONIY [BIjU
8¥ 06 S8 86221 8y 5 586256 ST 05 6£F ol 00 5£4 051 00 061 oro 0% 990'9 szZe nsop) pue wawsbeuey ase)
6L SEY 00 /68'11 74 00 o¥S't oL9L 00 /08 002 00 Z6¥ b 00¢ 00 SLy $90 00 ££9 ¥ S5 G Buny Aomers pue Buvamsen
Bujuue)d pur uogeasjunwpy

SINOH

510}0241Q 2 Slaupeg

S10Z/L0/0E 03 ZLOZ/L0/LE pol1ad By} 40 S3SOD awl|

(NOLLYQIDI Ni) a3LIN (dl) NOINOHD




ST

ST10T 42qwoldas GZ palep S.03ipad) 01 Poday ssadbold payl — savedwod ayy

{3) 1800
yjeres
obeigny

(3hwson SINoH

IvLOL

¥ jo 7 abed
£ XION3ddV

(3502

voddng 2 stuesISsy

SIMeH

{3two3

s1sbeuey juemsissy

S4NOH

{31500

SINOH

siabeuely

S10}3911] U EISISSY

{3} 1800

SINOH

(31s03

S1010341G P Sloupeg

SOH

v ] | wa 5333)
91 1S 5D 695'C6 |orzm S8 BTS'EZ [teve  |osozen {ory 0% 1027 {098 T fors 01 665°65 froes | 1509 ® SMNOH I¥10L
95 559 05 085'62 S1'Sy SL61S'T 051 - - 00 ¥6S 0z 1 00 ¥5P'C 06 £ SLTH0'CT X T
9l E¥F 06 5£8's sLEL 05 Z19 [ ) - - - - 00 ¥5¥ € 06 € 00 692'L 0oz xeL
£0ZvL 00 5¥LE2T 00zE ST 206'L S92 - - 00 ¥65 0z - - CLEvZIZ SL€Z 1¥A

siapey syi1nedg asen
AT 854 00 1029 or 8 00 ¥£2 oz b - - - - - - 00 1969 0z L

£6 189 05 10K'E 08¢ 00 ¥£2Z ozl - - . - - - 052012 092 paindasun
00 528 00 0%E oro - - - - - - . - 00 0£€ oro pamag
0978 0% 69v'e oz ¥ - - - - - - - - 05 699 ozv saafodwa

SI0)paIny

82 02L 00 8¥6'0) 0Z'Sk 00 562 [ ] - - 05Z6r'L [T13 - - 05 094°6 [T
51 199 05 16T ¥ 05 % - - - - 05 Z6¥'L [T - - 005082 ore PIOYasEaT pue ploysal - Apadald
00 528 00 059'L 002z - - - - - - - - 00059 | 00z SsSY RHRYD
9 £¥L oseeer [ 00 562 004 - - - - - - 05 JES°Y 0ss {¥3015 B 9) siwssy a0
00 Oe 00 291 0zZ0 - - - - - - - - 00 891 0zo $199Q Yoog

S}85SY JO uonEs|IRey

[ 1} 905 05 99¢'L 0Lz 00 ¥62 or L - - - - - - 0§ 2.0°) of |
60 155 05282 4 g 00 561 001 - - - - . - 0570 ¢ [ 13MpuoY SI05AI] U0 Spoday
0S L¥Z 00 66 or o 00 66 oro - - - - - - - - suoneBnsany

suogefpsasy)
£) 20y SO £6Z'SP ST ilb 0Z 4610 MW 9L 05 048'} oLy 00 ST oy 00 #26 594 S¢ 09102 6Z 92
va Z8 SZELE'D oc oL ST EEY'L 065 - - - - 05 8¢ 090 05 151 € 08 € Busoday [esausn

6Z 9¢5 ST SEE'LL 5T1Z SLEES'T sgg 00 8¥6 oz 05 555 oLl - - 00 8.€ £ 06 8 SuaNDY 2ty
9/ §Z¢ 6Z 660'B1 96 65 oy TEZ'ZL 294v 00 61LE 060 00 65¢ 0L0 00 061 oro SR BLO'S P09 ansor) pue Jawabeueyy ase)

v avy 0£ 528°01 14974 08166 ¢ rovl 05 ¥09 05} 0S0FZ L 052 05 15¢ §50 00 /£9'7 S5 6 Buniy Aoyizis pue Suuansed
Buuue|d pue vogegsivIwpy

$102/20/0€ 03 Z1L0Z/L0/LE porad ay) 10) S}S03 awi)

(NOLLYQINDIT NI} G3LINIT NOINOHD




9T

S10Z 12quaidas sz pajep sioupau) oL Loday ssaibosd paiyl — saluedwon) ayy

NMYHA S334|

30VYO ¥3d ¥NOH/ILVY IOVHIAY|

Z1 £og SOLTTEI  |BLLZ 9t er0'sZ [es26  [srusez ED 08 2997 [ozs [ os v2s'e fsrv 91 862'58 EX 1S02D % SHMOH V101
6L 937 S 1iLbL 96 7T 9z £62'T 99 b e SZ¢ - - 00 095' 062 SL 668"y g1 9
L899 SL8I5'S ge8 00 0¥Z 080 SLar'L 4 - - 000952 06z 00 00E'L ol xel
80 €8¢ 00 £64'S (-2 ST C6F'T 0] - - - - - - SL660¢C sie 1vA
wepel y13ods seen
6 28 00 BLE'Y 08 ¥ 0% 919 [TX - - - - - - 09 L'l [TEH3
§¢ 125 00 €62 org 05 18T oLl - - E - - - 05 LLb'E oLl panaasun
00 5Z8 00 0€E o0 - - . - - - - - 00 O£ or o pANZIG
00 561 00 581 001 00 661 00t - - - - - - - - saadoidwg
umpai)
£¥ 0z8 09 L9v'vF 0z ¥4 00 0Z1 A - - - - - - 08 rt'rr 08 £9
59518 05 6598°1LZ o8 92 00 0Z1L ov D - - - - - - 0S 6EL LT oF 92 (30015 B 3) 51885V JAYID
Ll 5Z8 00 809'2Z o 2 - - - - - - - - 00 90922 oy L2 sigaq yoog
§)063Y JO uones|[eey
[T 03 bbL'L X 00 6¢ 0z o - - - - - - 09 Z40°L [
00 528 052:0'L ofl - - - - - - - - 0520 L 0g 1PNpUCD SI0J2AN] Lo spoday
©0 561 00 6 0z o 00 6¢ 0zo - - - - - - - - suoleBiysany;
suogeBnsaau|
20 697 01 681'09 £€ 821 09 615')2 £0 8L 00 00Z's [ 0§ 255°2 0Z§ 09 FLL'L I [E Sz or
ZT £8r 00 €56 ¥ Sz oL 006L¥ L 586 - - - - 05 Z8¢ 090 05 isL'e og¢ Bunjoday puauag
06 ££9 Sz 091'gl 0s 8z SLe8sZ 596 - - 00 8¢ 080 - - 0§ L0Z 51 SO g SUONDY ferpu)
¥t BIE 09 0E¥'EC €6 19 SE TLL'EL £E 6F 05 85¢ 060 00 SE¥ 060 00 061 oro SLbi9'8 Ot O amso) pue wawabeuey sse)
8L Z6k ST ST9EL S92 SLEDLD Bupy Aoyners pue Buuayses
Bujuue|d pue uonegsuupY

{3 wo)

S3NOH

IvLOL

¥ Jo ¢ sbed
£ XIGN3ddY

{3) 1800

SInoH

poddng ¥ siuelsissy

(31809

SINOH

sisfieusp Jueisissy

{3) 1800

siafieuely

SINOKH

(31500

$1012011(] JUBISISSY

SINGH

{3100 SINOH

IO T SIsUMEY

§10Z/Z0/0€ 03 Z102/20/L¢ pousad ay} Jo} S350 awi)

(NOLLVAINDIT NI) GILIANIT SLHOIN NOIMOHD




A

$10Z J3quaidas Gz pajep sio)patd o Hoday ssalboud payl - saluedwo) ayp

yraes
abeisay

(311803

SINoY

IvLOL

(3) wo0

woddng g siumsissy

Sinoy

si1ebeuep wesssy

{3) won

$INoH

{3) 150D

s1abeuey

SINOH

S1019311¢) JUPIS[SSY

(3}1500

SINGH

(311800

SA01D9113 ¢ Sisupeg

SINOH

00 2¥6'93 . _ NMYYQ §334]
81 o8y $Z 686'6C {065 Sz osl'vt fosws  [osim fors 00 591'3 [orz [ 00 2252 [sze 00 55212 [sosz | 1S0D 7 SHNOH V101
25 595 ST L8t SL9 00 5v6 ore - - - - 00 #05°) 0L §Z 29¢'L S9 1
8z £L 059212 057 ootz 0L0 - - - - 00 t05°L 0Lt 05 ZL¥ 050 xeL
9l 6Sv S/ 069\ s8¢ 009¢L 042 - - - - - - G2 V56 SL b 1YA
siope Jyodg ase)
£0 ¥8S 05 018’k oL¢ 00 #£2 0Z - - . - - - 05 9.5} 08 b
€€ BYS 05 08F L oLz 00 52 [ - - - - - - 05 9¥2's 05+ pamnaasun
00 528 00 0S¢ (4] - - - - - - - - 00 0EE 0¥ 0 paindeg
sIoypaI]
00 528 00 028" 081 - - - - - - - - 00 0ZE'} 09 )
00 628 00 0Z¢'L 09 L - - - - - - - - 00 02€'L 09l $)gaQ ¥oog
sjessy Jo uoneseay
64 Li¥ 08 003 [ 00 9 087z - - - - 05 61 0L o 00 518'L 0zZ
00 59 00 Z0E'L 08z 00 Zie 0% i - - - - - - 00 066 0z 1NpU? 81030aUk] Lo skodsy
oY 6L¥ 05 861°L 052z 00 vEZ 0z} - - - - 05 6EL (1] oe 5z8 001 suoueBnsany)
suonebgsaau)|
L8 SEr 00 L¥s‘0g Sh 0L S ¥20°CH 0L ¥ 05 Lr¥ O b 00 594°L oz 05 €84 ST b SZ 94L'Sh 0t 81
80 £8¥ SLOE8'Y 00 0L ST6LE'L oLs - - - - 05 288 090 00 690°E 0L8 Bunioday [essuacy
69 687 05 Z62'9 5821 S 090'Z T - - 00 825 oLt - - SLEOLE oSy SUGIIDY ey
1 S8¢ ST 206 ZL 0s €€ STHEL L 5252 05 642 0L0 00 65€ 0.0 00 064 oo 05 556'F S66 ansop) pue wawabeuey ase)
vi v 05 5159 08 €L o5 ovk e ors 00291 oro 00 862 090 00 191 sz 0 00 84t € Sy Suny Aoineig pue Suuamysen
Biiuue|g pue uogegsUILPY
{(3) 1800

SLOT/L0/0E ©3 TLOZILO/LE Potiad ay) 10§ SIS0 awi |
(NOLLYQINDIM NI) Q3LINIT SNOILLINAOY ONINIT HIATIS

¥ jo ¢ abey
£ XIONIddY



Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Chorion (IP) Limited
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

APPENDIX 4

Form 4.25

Date of Resolution for voluntary winding up 31 July 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date
the company went into hquidation (see note)

Detalls of any document by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated [Note the liguidator may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
his discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes Value Added
Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box §, please state
whether you are claiming the amount shown in box 3
or the amount shown 1n box 5(b}

Give details of whether the whole or any part of the
debt falls within any (and If so which) of the categories
of preferential debts under section 386 of, and
schedule 6 to, the Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with
schedule 3 to the Social Securnty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

11

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed, including
details of goods supplied, their value and when
supplied

12

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his
behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




APPENDIX 4

Rule 4.73 Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Chorion Limited
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Resolution for voluntary winding up 31 July 2012

Name of Creditar

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date £
the company went into liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated [Note the hquidator may call for
any document or evidence to substantate the claim at
his discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes Value Added
Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapttalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5, please state
whether you are claiming the amount shown in box 3
or the amount shown in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part of the Category
debt fafls within any {and If so which) of the categories
of preferential debts under section 386 of, and
schedule 6 to, the Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with

schedule 3 to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975)
Amount(s) claimed as preferental £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given £

11

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed, including
detalls of goods supplied, their value and when
supplied

12

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his
behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to crediter

Software Supphed by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 473

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Chorion Rights Limited
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

APPENDIX 4

Form 4 25

Date of Resolution for voluntary winding up 31 July 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date
the company went into lquidation (see note)

Detalls of any doccument by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated [Note the iquidator may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
his discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes Value Added
Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5, please state
whether you are claiming the amount shown in box 3
or the amount shown in box 5(b)

Give detalls of whether the whole or any part of the
debt falls within any (and If so which) of the categories
of preferential debts under section 386 of, and
schedule 6 to, the Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with
schedule 3 to the Soctal Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particutars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

11

Particulars of any reservation cf title clamed, including
details of goods supplied, their value and when
supplied

12

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his
behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

: Software Supphed by Turnkey Computar Technology Limited, Glasgow




APPENDIX 4

Rule 4.73 Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Silver Lining Productions Limited
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Resolution for voluntary winding up 31 July 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of ¢claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date £
the company went into liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated [Note the liquidator may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
his discretion]

If the total amount shown above Includes Value Added
Tax, please show -

{a} amount of Value Added Tax £
{b) amount of clam NET of Value Added Tax £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5, please state
whether you are claiming the amount shown 1n box 3
or the amount shown in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part of the Category
debt falls within any (and if so which) of the categories
of preferential debts under section 386 of, and
schedule 6 to, the insolvency Act 1986 (as read with
schedule 3 to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975)
Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given £

11

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed, including
details of goods supplied, their value and when
supplied

12

Signature of creditor or person authonised to act on his
behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Software Supphed by Tumkey Computer Technalogy Limited, Glasgow




